TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Reel/Frame) 4984/0796, 4984/0818, 4984/0889, 4984/0829, 4984/0854, 4984/0865, 4984/0876, 4984/0842

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		05/19/2017	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salem Communications Corporation, as Grantor
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Salem Communications Holding Corporation
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Salem Web Network, LLC
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Air Hot Inc.
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Caron Broadcasting, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006066 FRAME: 0434

900406903

Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc.
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Salem Publishing, Inc.
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Name:	Salem Radio Network Incorporated
Street Address:	4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205952	HOT AIR
Registration Number:	2750649	CROSSWALK
Registration Number:	2805119	CROSSWALK
Registration Number:	2805120	CROSSWALK
Registration Number:	2736979	CROSSWALK.COM
Registration Number:	2616697	THE FISH 95.9 FM
Registration Number:	2569476	THE FISH
Registration Number:	2583356	S
Registration Number:	1996372	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1968784	SALEM RADIO NETWORK
Registration Number:	1935920	SRN
Registration Number:	4022953	GOD TUBE
Registration Number:	2920828	SINGING NEWS

Registration Number: 29	920826	SERMONSPICE THE PRINTED VOICE OF SOUTHERN GOSPEL MUS	
_		THE PRINTED VOICE OF SOUTHERN GOSPEL MUS	
Registration Number: 16	604548		
		THE SINGING NEWS MAGAZINE THE PRINTED VO	
Registration Number: 33	382286	CELEBRATE FREEDOM	
Registration Number: 30	082746	CROSSCARDS	
Registration Number: 29	929515	FISHFEST	
Registration Number: 37	756418	NIGHT LIGHT	
Registration Number: 30	053149	ONEPLACE	
Registration Number: 30	037051	SAFE FOR THE WHOLE FAMILY	
Registration Number: 31	188777	SERMONSEARCH	
Registration Number: 32	291058	STARFISH	
Registration Number: 41	121884	TEACON	
Registration Number: 36	619212	THE TALK OF NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 32	264840	WHERE YOUR OPINION COUNTS	
Registration Number: 33	316389	KBIQ	
Registration Number: 33	397015	KCBQ	
Registration Number: 33	316950	KCRO	
Registration Number: 33	396982	KFAX	
Registration Number: 33	396984	KFIS	
Registration Number: 33	396955	KFSH	
Registration Number: 32	293430	KGFT	
Registration Number: 33	396999	KGU	
Registration Number: 33	396987	KKFS	
Registration Number: 33	397001	KKLA	
Registration Number: 33	316869	KKNT	
Registration Number: 33	316951	KLFE	
Registration Number: 31	111925	KLTY	
Registration Number: 33	316913	KLUP	
Registration Number: 32	292824	KPRZ	
Registration Number: 33	397026	KRLA	
Registration Number: 32	293352	KSKY	
Registration Number: 33	316906	KSLR	
	316870	KYCR	
	292877	WAVA	
•	109362	WBOB	
	293330	WEZE	
_		WFHM	
Registration Number: 32	292876	WFIL	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293372	WGKA
Registration Number:	3111928	WIND
Registration Number:	3116934	WMCA
Registration Number:	3316971	WNTP
Registration Number:	3316953	WORL
Registration Number:	3316862	WWTC
Registration Number:	3316905	WYLL
Serial Number:	85610930	GODTUBE
Serial Number:	77822768	TOWNHALL.COM
Serial Number:	85404112	FAMILY TALK
Serial Number:	85637543	MUSIC AT THE MILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Tan
SIGNATURE:	/Ken Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page1.tif source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page2.tif source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page3.tif source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page4.tif source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page5.tif source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page6.tif source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page7.tif source=55. Salem - Trademark Release (2013)#page8.tif

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Part(ies)
- Salem Communications Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as Grantor Citizenship – Delaware
 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
 Camarillo, CA 93012
- Salem Web Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantor Citizenship – Delaware
 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
 Camarillo, CA 93012
- Air Hot Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor
 Citizenship Delaware
 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
 Camarillo, CA 93012
- Caron Broadcasting, Inc., an Ohio corporation, as Grantor Citizenship – Ohio
 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
 Camarillo, CA 93012
- New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc.
 Citizenship California
 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
 Camarillo, CA 93012
- 7) Salem Publishing, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, as Grantor Citizenship Tenessee
 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
 Camarillo, CA 93012
- Salem Radio Network Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, as Grantor Citizenship Delaware
 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 300
 Camarillo, CA 93012

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), dated as of May 19, 2017, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Salem Communications Corporation, Salem Communications Holding Corporation, Salem Web Network, LLC, Air Hot Inc., Caron Broadcasting, Inc., New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc., Salem Publishing, Inc., and Salem Radio Network Incorporated (the "Pledgors"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement as referred to below.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 14, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2013 at Reel/Frame Nos. 4984/0796, 4984/0818, 4984/0889, 4984/0829, 4984/0854, 4984/0865, 4984/0876, and 4984/0842, pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its Trademarks, all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, its security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgors, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in and to all of its Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Via Prilind

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

$\begin{tabul{l} c} SCHEDULE\ I\\ to\\ RELEASE\ OF\ SECURITY\ INTEREST\ IN\ TRADEMARKS \end{tabule}$

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Air Hot, Inc.	3205952	HOT AIR
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2750649	CROSSWALK
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2805119	CROSSWALK
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2805120	CROSSWALK
Caron Broadcasting, Inc.	2736979	CROSSWALK.COM
New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc.	2616697	co. fish
New Inspiration Broadcasting Company, Inc.	2569476	THE FISH
Salem Communications Corporation	2583356	
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	1996372	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Salem Radio Network Incorporated	1968784	SALEM RADIO NETWORK
Salem Radio Network Incorporated	1935920	SRN
Salem Web Network, LLC	4022953	Godube
Salem Publishing, Inc.	2920828	SINGING NEWS
Salem Web Network, LLC	3029152	SERMONSPICE
Salem Publishing, Inc.	2920826	THE PRINTED VOICE OF SOUTHERN GOSPEL MUSIC
Salem Publishing, Inc.	1604548	THE SINGING NEWS MAGAZINE THE PRINTED VOICE OF GOSPEL MUSIC
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3382286	CELEBRATE FREEDOM
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3082746	CROSSCARDS
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	2929515	FISHFEST
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3756418	NIGHTLIGHT

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3053149	ONEPLACE
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3037051	SAFE FOR THE WHOLE FAMILY
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3188777	SERMONSEARCH
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3291058	STARFISH
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	4121884	TEACON
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3619212	THE TALK OF NEW YORK
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3264840	WHERE YOUR OPINION COUNTS
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316389	KBIQ
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3397015	KCBQ
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316950	KCRO
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3396982	KFAX
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3396984	KFIS
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3396955	KFSH
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3293430	KGFT
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3396999	KGU
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3396987	KKFS
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3397001	KKLA
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316869	KKNT
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316951	KLFE
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3111925	KLTY

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316913	KLUP
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3292824	KPRZ
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3397026	KRLA
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3293352	KSKY
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316906	KSLR
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316870	KYCR
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3292877	WAVA
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3109362	WBOB
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3293330	WEZE
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316882	WFHM
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3292876	WFIL
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3293372	WGKA
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3111928	WIND
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3116934	WMCA
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316971	WNTP
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316953	WORL
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316862	WWTC
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	3316905	WYLL

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Salem Web Network, LLC	85610930	GODTUBE
Salem Web Network, LLC	77822768	TOWNHALL.COM
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	85404112	FAMILY TALK
Salem Communications Holding Corporation	85637543	MUSIC AT THE MILLS

US-DOCS\83099689.2

RECORDED: 05/22/2017

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Salem Communications Corporation, as Grantor Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Salem Communications Corporation, as Grantor 4880 Santa Rosa Road Street Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: City: Camarillo
Corporation- State:	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 93012
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ceel/ esentative designation is attached: Yes No esignations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ntification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule I	See Schedule I
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 77
Name: Ken Tan, Legal Assistant	registrations involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3804	Demosit Associat New L
Docket Number: 91350.0170	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: KTan@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Ken her ho	May 19, 2017
	Date
Ken Tan	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450